APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DOON PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 530370

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40355

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SITE NUMBER Il and Il SECTOR 21 PANCHKULA
HARYANA 134112

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Vandana Kumari

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com., M.Phil, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID doon_pkl@yahoo.co.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9646412833

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/05/B1-0ld-to-new-Copies-

AFFILIATION, IF ANY of-Affiliation_compressed.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/05/B2-Society-

APPLICABLE Registration-Certificate_compressed.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/05/B3-

GOVT./UT NOC_compressed.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/05/B4-Recognition-

APPLICABLE Certificate_compressed.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B5-Building-Safety-
Certificate_compressed.pdf

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B6-Fire-Safety-
Certificate_compressed.pdf

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B7-Self-
Certification_compressed.pdf

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/B8-Water-Health-
Sanitation-Certificate-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C1-Fee-
Structure_compressed.pdf

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C2-Annual-Academic-
Calendar_compressed.pdf

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/C3-School-Managing-
Committee_compressed.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS

content/uploads/2025/05/C4-Parents-Teachers-
Association_compressed.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/mandatory-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

public-dis/
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL Vandana Kumari
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 66
PGT 15
TGT 17
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 82 82 100 NIL
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 66 63 95.5 Three Compartments

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8253
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 45 & 2068
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 07 & 425
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/nGX876uLahY
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Vandana Kumari PRINCIPAL M.Phil, M.Com., B.Ed.
2 Saraswati Kaul Bhat TGT M.A., B.Ed.

3 Upasana Sharma TGT M.Sc., B.Ed.
4 Asha Gulati TGT M.A., B.Ed.

5 Sonal Sharma PRT B.A,, B.Ed.

6 Meenakshi Sharma TGT B.A., B.Ed.

7 Tulsi Kaushal TGT B.Com., M.Ed.
8 Kiran Chandi PRT M.A., B.Ed.

9 Alka Tandon PRT M.A., B.Ed.

10 Sumit Sharma PGT M.A., B.Ed.

11 Ekta Dhawan TGT M.A., B. Ed.
12 Seema Kumari PGT M.Sc., B.Ed.

13 Vinita Sharma PGT M.A., B.Ed.



14
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Ritu Sharma
Priyanka
Gurinder Kaur
Vartika

Preeti Panwar
Manisha
Roseleen
Nisha

Aastha Rawal

Veerpal Kaur

Neha Kulshreshth

Madhu Chauhan
Kshma Aggarwal
Simranpreet
Mohit

Anjali

Soniya Kumari
Riddhi Gupta
Anjali Sharma
Shalu Rani
Nandita Sharma
Neetu
Yashodha

Nidhi Chandla
Ankita Roj Ray
Kulvinder Singh

Aisha Bansal

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M.C.A., B.Ed.
B.A., B.Ed.
M.Sc., B.Ed.
M.TECH., B.Ed.
MBA, B.Ed.
B.Sc., B.Ed.
B.A. GNIIT
M.Com., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed. Pursuing
B.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B. Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
M.B.A., B.Ed.
M.LIB.
M.TECH., B.Ed.
M. Sc., B.Ed.
M. Sc., B.Ed.
B.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B. Ed.
B.Com., B.Ed.
M.P.Ed.

B.Com. B.Ed.
B.A., Music Prabhaker

M.Com., B.Ed. Pursuing, MBA,
Inter CA, UGC Net



41

42
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Rakesh Kumar
Sudhir Kanwar
Mandeep Kaur
Kritika Chopra
Neha Sharma
Neha Rana
Puja Sharma
Vandana Joshi
Rajni

Supriya Singh
Anushka Singla
Ritu Pupneja
Zeenam

Sarita Chaudhary
Renu

Neha Saini
Preeti Nain
Ruhina
Shivani Dahiya
Swati Gupta
Renu Dhamija
Anika Singh

Pooja Saini

Suman Saini
Almala
Shailja Nijhawan

Soffi

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PET

NTT

PGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

B.Tech., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

PTT, NTT

ECCE, M. Lib, NTT

MPED

B.Com., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B. Com., M.A., B Ed Pursuing

B. Sc., B.Ed., Spl Edu ID

MFA, B.Ed Pursuing
M.A., B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M. Sc., B.Ed.

PG Diploma in Pre-Pry. Edu.,

B.A., B.Ed.
M.Sc., B.Ed.
BFA

M.A., M.LIB., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed,, NTT



