APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DOON PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530370
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40355
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SITE NUMBER II and III SECTOR 21 PANCHKULA HARYANA 134112
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Vandana Kumari
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com., M.Phil, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	doon_pkl@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9646412833

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B1-Old-to-new-Copies- of-Affiliation_compressed.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B2-Society- Registration-Certificate_compressed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B3- NOC_compressed.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B4-Recognition- Certificate_compressed.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B5-Building-Safety- Certificate_compressed.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B6-Fire-Safety- Certificate_compressed.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B7-Self- Certification_compressed.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/B8-Water-Health- Sanitation-Certificate-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/C1-Fee- Structure_compressed.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/C2-Annual-Academic- Calendar_compressed.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/C3-School-Managing- Committee_compressed.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/C4-Parents-Teachers- Association_compressed.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://doonpublicschoolpkl.com/mandatory- public-dis/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Vandana Kumari
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	15
	тдт	17
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	82	82	100	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	66	63	95.5	Three Compartments

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8253
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 2068
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 425
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/nGX876uLahY

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Vandana Kumari	PRINCIPAL	M.Phil, M.Com., B.Ed.
2	Saraswati Kaul Bhat	тдт	M.A., B.Ed.
3	Upasana Sharma	тдт	M.Sc., B.Ed.
4	Asha Gulati	тдт	M.A., B.Ed.
5	Sonal Sharma	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.
6	Meenakshi Sharma	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
7	Tulsi Kaushal	TGT	B.Com., M.Ed.
8	Kiran Chandi	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
9	Alka Tandon	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
10	Sumit Sharma	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.
11	Ekta Dhawan	TGT	M.A., B. Ed.
12	Seema Kumari	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
13	Vinita Sharma	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.

14	Ritu Sharma	PGT	M.C.A., B.Ed.
15	Priyanka	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.
16	Gurinder Kaur	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
17	Vartika	PRT	M.TECH., B.Ed.
18	Preeti Panwar	NTT	MBA, B.Ed.
19	Manisha	NTT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
20	Roseleen	NTT	B.A. GNIIT
21	Nisha	PRT	M.Com., B.Ed.
22	Aastha Rawal	PGT	M.A., B.Ed. Pursuing
23	Veerpal Kaur	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
24	Neha Kulshreshth	PGT	M.A., B. Ed.
25	Madhu Chauhan	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.
26	Kshma Aggarwal	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
27	Simranpreet	PRT	M.B.A., B.Ed.
28	Mohit	PGT	M.LIB.
29	Anjali	TGT	M.TECH., B.Ed.
30	Soniya Kumari	PRT	M. Sc., B.Ed.
31	Riddhi Gupta	PGT	M. Sc., B.Ed.
32	Anjali Sharma	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
33	Shalu Rani	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
34	Nandita Sharma	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
35	Neetu	NTT	M.A., B. Ed.
36	Yashodha	PRT	B.Com., B.Ed.
37	Nidhi Chandla	PGT	M.P.Ed.
38	Ankita Roj Ray	PRT	B.Com. B.Ed.
39	Kulvinder Singh	PRT	B.A., Music Prabhaker
40	Aisha Bansal	PGT	M.Com., B.Ed. Pursuing, MBA, Inter CA, UGC Net

41	Rakesh Kumar	TGT	B.Tech., B.Ed.
42	Sudhir Kanwar	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.
43	Mandeep Kaur	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
44	Kritika Chopra	PRT	M.Com., B.Ed.
45	Neha Sharma	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
46	Neha Rana	TGT	M.Com., B.Ed.
47	Puja Sharma	NTT	M.Com., B.Ed.
48	Vandana Joshi	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
49	Rajni	NTT	PTT, NTT
50	Supriya Singh	NTT	ECCE, M. Lib, NTT
51	Anushka Singla	PET	MPED
52	Ritu Pupneja	NTT	B.Com., B.Ed.
53	Zeenam	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
54	Sarita Chaudhary	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
55	Renu	PGT	B. Com., M.A., B Ed Pursuing
56	Neha Saini	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B. Sc., B.Ed., Spl Edu ID
57	Preeti Nain	TGT	MFA, B.Ed Pursuing
58	Ruhina	PRT	M.A., B.Ed
59	Shivani Dahiya	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
60	Swati Gupta	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
61	Renu Dhamija	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
62	Anika Singh	PGT	M. Sc., B.Ed.
63	Pooja Saini	NTT	PG Diploma in Pre-Pry. Edu., B.A., B.Ed.
64	Suman Saini	NTT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
65	Almala	PRT	BFA
66	Shailja Nijhawan	NTT	M.A., M.LIB., B.Ed.
67	Soffi	PRT	B.A., B.Ed., NTT